GRAPHIC SYMBOLS LEGEND EGRESS REQUIREMENTS - LEVEL 00 v

@= == =P [X|T ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE TOTAL GROSS AREA OF TENANT - ENTIRE LEVEL: ~ APPROX. 22,642 SF s
TOTAL AREA IN SCOPE: APPROX. 23,839 SF tea oat
ﬁ COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL &
-
¢ \ TENANT OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS: IBC TABLE 1004.1.2
2 SECURITY LOCATIONS ASSEMBLY (5 NSF/PERSON) 0 OCCUPANTS ALTERRA eastwest partners
ASSEMBLY (15 NSF/PERSON): 0 OCCUPANTS MOUNTAIN COMPANY
X-X, FUNCTION OCCUPANCY, FUNCTION OF SPACE STORAGE/ MECHANICAL
@ememeames 1HR FIRE BARRIER / 20MIN OPENINGS (300 GSF/PERSON): 8,461 GSF 37 OCCUPANTS .
- IHR FIRE BARRIER / 45MIN GPENINGS BUSINESS (150 GSF/PERSON): 5,803 GSF 4 OCCUPANTS 2305 Mount Werner Circle

(R — LOCKER ROOMS (50 GFS/PERSON): 8,281 GSF 167 OCCUPANTS :
s 2HR FIRE BARRIER / 90MIN OPENINGS TOTAL: 246 OGOUPANTS Steamboat Springs, CO 80487
emmmmmmmm 3HR FIRE BARRIER NOTE: OCCUPANT LOADS HAVE BEEN

CALCULATED BASED ON ROOM LAYOUT AND

FUNCTION LEGEND (OCCUPANT LOAD) NOT COMBINED AREAS. G e ns I e r

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIREMENTS:

ot iha OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS IBC 1005.3.2 1225 17ih Street Tel 303.595.8585
' REQUIRED (.15 INJOCCUPANT): 39.9 INCHES Suite 150 Fax 303.825.6823
@ ASSEMBLY, ACCESS. STORAGE, PROVIDED AT EXIT STAIR DOORS: 100 INCHES Denver, CO 80202
CONC. MECHANICAL EXIT STAIR WIDTH IBC 1005.3.1 United States
BUSINESS AREA LOCKER ROOM REQUIRED (.2 INJOCCUPANT) 12.4 INCHES
PROVIDED AT EXIT STAIRS Aﬁ; NCHES .
@ GENERAL NOTES IBC 1020.2 2&% : D%J e e e o et e
MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS CORRIDOR REQUIRED: 44 INCHES . DESIGNWORKSIHOI
2, A. WORK AREAS TONED IN LIGHT & DARK GRAY N.L.C. MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS CORRIDOR PROVIDED: 63 INCHES
141 9th Street 1390 Lawrence Street
@ SHEET NOTES IBC TABLE 1006.2.1 PO Box 774943 Suite 100
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2 EXITS Steamboat Springs, CO Denver, CO 80204

1. EGRESS ALLOWED IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3EXITS 80477 Tel 303.623.5186

o TRAVEL. Tel 970.871.9494
IBC TABLE 1017.2 FOOTNOTE (
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF EGRESS TRAVEL: 300 FEET (BUSINESS) m e
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 0 OCC. 250 FEET (ASSEMBLY) MMARTIN/MARTIN
7. 707 WIDTH REQUIRED IN INCHES | 0 REQ. j 40; FEET S-n “““““““““““““““““

25

WIDTH PROVIDED IN INCHES 0 PROV. 12499 West Colfax Ave. 14143 Denver West Pkwy
% IBC 1006.2.1 FOOTNOTE A Lakewood, CO 80215 Suite 300
g MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 100 FEET (BUSINESS) United States Golden, CO
100 FEET (ASSEMBLY) Tel 303.431.6100 United States
ET S, Tel 303.421.6655
2., /TS
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR: IBC 1020.4 EXCEPTION 2
50 FEET
REMOTENESS OF EXITS:
LONGEST DIAGONAL
REMOTENESS OF EXITS SEE PLAN
_ LEVEL 00
- (¥ nt Q1
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 79'-6" - \ OCCUPANCY TOTALS A B S
0 209 37
FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED 'A' REQUIRED 'B' REQUIRED 'S' TOTAL REQUIRED PROVIDED
B. Business $-2, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt, \(/:VI:A(;I'SEERTS MEN 0/125= 0| 2+(54.550)= 3.09 18.5/100= 185 3.275 10.5
FAMILY RR ELECTRICAL ROOM / BOH
72.6 SF / 150 GSF 355.1 SF /300 GSF 7 WOMEN 0/65= 0| 2+(545/50)= 3.09 18.5/100= 185 3275 | 105
1 0CC. 2 0CC. \7 2
$-2, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. = = =
JANITORS CLOSET / — LAVATORIES MEN 0/200 0 2+ (29/80) = 2.3625 18.5/100 185 2.5475 7.5
18.2 SF /300 GSF / — B, Business—|
1000, / - FAMLYRR WOMEN 0/200= 0|  2+(29/80)= 2.3625 18.6/100= 185 2.5475 75
. / T /| 1136 SF/ 150 GSF | \ _ : :
) / g / 10CC. H DRINKING 0/500= 0 209/100=  2.09 37/1,000= 037 2127 4
P If B, Business- . / j ) FOUNTAINS
//%Fm.z gF /150 GSF AR FAMILY RR : SERVICE SINK 1 1
. 1Y occ =~ / 89.0 SF / 150 GSF
iy [ A 10CC. *UNISEX RESTROOM WATER CLOSET AND LAVATORY COUNTS HAVE BEEN APPLIED AS .5 PER EACH SEX.
/ ya/i f .
// wZ/ // ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T\\“'\\ H /\ Date Description
/ / B B H \\ L]
)= || Bopamess I SNAR _ 2021.0519 BP3: PROMENADE - ISSUE FOR BID AND
P / / CORRIDOR |
B, Locker Rooms . / J /5176 SF/150 GSF ~| PERMIT
EMPLOYEE LOCKER ROOM /i // : )
- /s  — 7 [ 4 0CC. 1 2021.07.02 BP3: PROMENADE - BULLETIN 03 -
3610.4 SF / 50 GSF ~ P / B’ Business l)k/ \ yd % IP\ ‘/:, | PERMIT RESPONSE
73 OCC. . \ [ womaNsrestRoom —f JfH [ )
- o 453.0 SF / 150 GSF q/ Y/ ‘ -
o \ S L4/ 30CC / -r
- \ \\\M = - P
s y N : o
_ \ \\\ < _ T ~
s \ k/ 0\ — - i /;VL
// A{ \ - : N N
52, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. g EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE = 39' - 10 1/2" -+ . y T @
3F 720 | SEN 17 / [ 7 v o
200.1 SF /300 GSF N g B, Locker Rooms :
E Travel - - , :
10CC. i \ i _ Distgfnef; 1;32‘{? o . L - PUBLIC LOCKER ROOM -
" EEEERIEEEEE 1= Sl sl 46122 SF /50 GSF
) - - Egress Travel 94 OCC. o
— ~ %ﬂ : — L - P Distance: 202" - 3" & .
=" - \\ o
"\ ! S e S - ~ ~ K
F - [ —— - D e» ex» ea» | eam \\\\\\\ - &
S-1, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. ' ) i T T e el e ol el s =T Sep ARATION DiSTAN - J -
FOOD STORAGE st Y e _ j Tmrt kA ] | e CE=03 .5 ™" == == o= cn e o o e e -
247.6 SF / 300 GSF . R NN N R Ra NS M G v YRR TP T 1T 1
10CC. | §-1, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. R 7 B Tkl L TR oy 113 OCC.
"FOOD STORAGE S . TR T ~—— 17 REQ.
2217.6 SF /300 GSF e <8 T -4l -
; EREREAREEE 8 OCC. o u %»\'\\'}‘1 B N Tt &QFE 68 PROV. ]
u B, Business . i ,L\VS g ’\\, \ \\\\ = J \
CORRIDOR || il VU AN - . 4i7 )
1179.0 SF/ 150 GSF | S 7 \Vgo\*h éow‘ =< \\\\\\ ———— - -
$-2, A , Storage, Mech. Eqmt, 8 0CC ‘ <O <% T~ ' “— |64 OCC.
B T ; Egress Travel COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 64'3" o\\\éé"\ke?’%/\ — S~ e~ -
6345 SF 300 GSF | Distance: 104 11" _ o = ProRE :
3OCC. L ] » — - \\ — —— —— = 68PROV l O.
~ -y - PN C
L 4 ﬁ E mﬁ ;a ~ 7/ C(O/l/ _ —— . v ol \9
8 " Gy M B, Business | C |
u S-1, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. [S-1, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. - 50 ) R (o T X ) &
1230ccC.| | U i! ~ KEG COOLER i COLD FOOD STORAGE _ | STANCE= 158 -41912 . 4,%9, /f% 7|260%Essg;al;|6IEGSF: o] , | 850cCC. N L
| 363.7 SF / 300 GSF 294.9 SF / 300 GSF pARATION DISHT, s 0 0y, 5000 ¢ 9.75 REQ.
18.5 REQ. L 2 OCC. 1 0CC. EXITSEPATT o — e e ey, U : P o
" BEEEoeansseemEEsAREEEcE! - N, %, 5 at : 68 PROV.
ZEROV. | L vy g 2 = !
123 OCC i \ SSCadmadEE SRERRERECSEEEE YN G, ifé' 7
: - i == —=— / — —— <'_ N 16 OCC.
1 ¥24.6 REQ. \ == | 2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A a A a 3; \ -~ ) -
i S X ) i—— - bl a i r S 2.4 REQ. =
48 PROV. b C = = #o & = B, Business g i 63 PROV <
. y WL —— i | 2 FUTURE TENANT =~ . . g
HORIZONTAL SHAFT B, BusinessE- \ : 2'3-72.0 SF /150 GSF —— d L s Seal / Signature
BELOW STAIR ELEVATOR | U > 16 OCC_7COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 81 "1 0" Digitally signed by Jon C.
74.7 SF /150 GSF ~ Gambrill
B, Business I 1 0CC. DN C-U B i Gens)
STAIR No 1 ® %ﬂ-ﬁl} | o . I Jon C Gambrl” ",_OJ=(()3n_€ns?:r], gNCZ)‘?;?SC?r-Cme
125.2 SF / 150 GSF | | B - ' L S—
1 0CC. SR oY Y] 1 _MECH SHAFT | e ' Date 202107 09
S-2, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. i T = ] 15:51:17-0600
ERV/MECH ° it L ' Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. : T '
634.7 SF / 300 GSF " [FOOD STORAGE s |
3 0CC. , ' 9612 SF /300 GSF S-1, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Egmt g '
: e U 1oce. | Iég??lgl’?//;;)%?; *i S-2, Accessory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt.
82, Accessory,ES;?-rZﬁgr, Mech. Eqmt. | } S eoce " ELECTRI(Z:QSI). 1RgFo/|\% 6 gvggER ENTRY
’ —Ic FH ' - =
S-2, Acc?_ssory, Storage, Mech. Eqmt. 12304 SF / 300 GSF Ve ESE & 10CC. | | Project Name
1 ELECTRICAL ROOM 5 0CC == I
80.0 SF /300 GSF o e R N EENESEREEERSEEEEE i i
EASEMENT T RIS s st athe - - “_—'“:—“———“——————;Nﬁ’ﬁijﬁ:ij————“————— e e ——————L H | | ‘_® SSRC | BASE AREA
ﬁ_- CGEED GED GENNNNND GIID D GNNNNED GIEID GIED GIINNNEED GEED GEED CGEENNNNED TGEED o GEED CGED GEINNNED GIID D CGIINNNNED GEID GEID CGNNNENED GEED GEED CGINNNNNNED GEED GEED CGENNNNNEED GEED GEED CGENNNEED CGEEED NS G _— -— EMII' - o
i RE = A IMPROVEMENTS
= gqrqn 10 OCC. > | .
% DISH WASHING . . | :
N -— e —————————————39558F/300GSF———————-——————— ————-——-\-~ 32 PROV -— o — J\ / ' EGRESSFORTHEFOLOWINGROOMSISSPLIT 003.7835.000
PROPERTY LINE 2 0cC. : /| EVENLY BETWEEN STAIR NO 1 AND EXIT 3
—— - — / ICE PLANT, BOTH FOOD STORAGE ROOMS, Description
b X
LOADING/ TRASH, AND ELECTRICAL ROOM/
- - WATER ENTRY EGRESS & OCCUPANCY PLAN -
| | | | | | | - Qs 2 oce LEVEL 00
_ _ _ —_ _ _ 250" OL FROM THESE ROOMS AT STAIR NO 1 AND
p ) p ) p ) p ) p ) p ) p - y EXIT 3 =10 OCC.
@ | Scale
As indicated
1A-G3.100
01 EGRESS & OCCUPANCY PLAN - LEVEL 00 .
SCALE: 3/32"=1-0"
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